LANGER RESEARCH ASSOCIATES

SURVEY RESEARCH DESIGN . MANAGEMENT . ANALYSIS

Bloomberg ® Consumer Comfort Index TM

Rebasing Announcement

Contact: Langer Research Associates, 212 456-2621 info@langerresearch.com

As of May 1, 2014, the Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index will be rebased for presentation on a scale of 0-100 rather than the current -100 to +100. The change, intended to enhance ease of interpretation of CCI results, does not impact the index's underlying components or their relationships with each other and with other economic indicators.

Conducted continuously since late 1985, the CCI is based on responses to a weekly, random-sample national telephone survey asking Americans to rate the economy, the buying climate and their personal finances as excellent, good, not so good or poor. Results reflect a four-week rolling average of 250 interviews per week.

Previously, subindex values were produced for each question by subtracting the net negative responses to that question ("not so good" or "poor") from the net positive responses ("excellent" or "good"). The full index was then computed by averaging the three subindex values.

In the revised calculation, the net positive answers to each question will represent its subindex value. The full index will remain the average of the three subindex values.

The change is a cosmetic rather than substantive one. Previously the midpoint for the index and subindex values was 0; in the rebased version it's 50, a conceptually clearer midpoint.

Historical data for all subindex and full index values have been revised to reflect this change, and, as May 1, future reporting of these values will be based on the new scale. (Users of historical CCI data can approximate the change by adding 100 to previous index values and dividing by two.) Time-trend analysis, values among population groups, relationships among variables and their correlations with other economic indicators are entirely unaffected by the change.

The Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index is produced by Langer Research Associates, branded by Bloomberg Finance L.P. and reported by Bloomberg News, with selected data distributed to Bloomberg Professional service subscribers. Underlying data and weekly analyses are available by subscription from Langer Research Associates. See http://consumercomfortindex.com for details.

The Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index is produced by Langer Research Associates LLC (Langer). CONSUMER COMFORT INDEX TM is a trademark or service mark of Langer. BLOOMBERG ® is a trademark or service mark of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates (collectively, "Bloomberg") or Bloomberg's licensors own all proprietary right in such mark. Neither Langer nor Bloomberg guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index. Langer and Bloomberg make no warranty, express or implied, as to the Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index or any data or values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaim all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. To the maximum extent allowed by law, Langer,

Bloomberg, their licensors, and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. Nothing in the Bloomberg Consumer Comfort Index shall constitute or be construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or not to "buy," "sell," "hold" or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by Langer, Bloomberg or its affiliates or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Langer, Bloomberg or its affiliates.

Click here for CCI details.

For subscription information: Langer Research Associates, info@langerresearch.com